
CHANGE ORDER 
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Administrative Office ADA Compliance Team  

 825 5th Street, Room 112  Eureka, CA 95501  Ph. (707) 445-7266  ADA@co.humboldt.ca.us

PROJECT: Garberville County Complex 
CHANGE ORDER NO: 01 

Address: 715 Cedar Street 
Garberville, CA  

Date: 3/7/2022

Project No.: 2018-502 
CONTRACTOR: Adams Commercial General 

Contracting, Inc. 
217 E Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Phone: 707-443-6000 

Page: 1 of 2 

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: 
PCO 
No. Description Amount

3.3 nLight Air $3,319.48

7.1 Underground Conduit $115,276.70

8 Septic Tank $4,652.84

9 Relocate 4" Watermain $20,098.78

10  Move Electrical Service to Front of Building $  

11 Electric Window Operators $7,790.93 

2.1 Slab Revisions $170,422.23

6.4 Flooring $4,893.81

1.1 Engineering advance PG&E $3,730.13

12 IT Rack $2,004.20

13.1 Flooring and wheel stop $ 4,253.70
14 Credit for building signage $-1,311.75 

15 Credit for truncated domes $-334.00 

16 Add Crosswalk for 727 Cedar POT $3,846.92 

17 Conduit Extension to AT&T $2,810.06 

19 Flag Pole Light $1,292.50 

20 Misc. work requested by owner/ CASp  $4,422.50 

21 Fencing Replacement $5,150.81

Total $369,203.25



ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME 

 Original Contract Sum: $ 2,059,100.00  Original Contract Time: 300 (days) 
 Prior Adjustments: $ 00  Prior Adjustments: 00 (days) 

Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ 2,059,100.00  Contract Time Prior to this Change: 300 (days) 
Adjustment for this Change: $ 369,203.25 Adjustment for this Change: 120 (days) 
Revised Contract Sum: $ 2, Revised Contract Time: 420 (days) 

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work. 

 OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE
Approved by: Travis I Smith- Project Manager 

Date

CONTRACTOR  OWNER
Accepted by: Approved by: 

Date Humboldt County Purchasing Agent Date 

List of Exhibits: 
Exhibit A: PCO3.3 
Exhibit B: PCO7.1 
Exhibit C: PCO8 
Exhibit D: PCO9 
Exhibit E: PCO10 
Exhibit F: PCO11 
Exhibit G: PCO2 
Exhibit H: PCO6.4 
Exhibit I: PCO1.1 
Exhibit J: PCO12 
Exhibit K: PCO13  
Exhibit L: PCO14 
Exhibit M: PCO15 
Exhibit N: PCO16 
Exhibit O: PCO17 
Exhibit P: PCO19 
Exhibit Q: PCO20 
Exhibit R: PCO21 

RACTOR
d by:

3/7/2022


